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SOLICITATION ADDENDUM 

 
Date: September 8, 2023 

Subject: Bureau of Diversity, Inclusion and Small Business Opportunities 
(BDISBO) Goal Setting Information Session 

Solicitation Number: PSERS RFP 2023-3 
Due Date/Time: September 29, 2023 

Addendum Number: 2 
 
 
 
 

To All Suppliers: 
 
The Commonwealth of Pennsylvania defines a solicitation “Addendum” as an addition to or amendment of the 
original terms, conditions, specifications, or instructions of a procurement solicitation (e.g., Invitation for Bids 
or Request for Proposals).  
 
List any and all changes: 

 
 
PSERS RFP 2023-3 Bureau of Diversity, Inclusion and Small Business Opportunities 
(BDISBO) Goal Setting Information Session       
 
Date  9/1/2023            
 
 
Participants            
 
James Henning   Public School Employees’ Retirement System (PSERS) 
Hudson, Beverly               Public School Employees’ Retirement System (PSERS) 
Patricia Dence    Public School Employees’ Retirement System (PSERS) 
        
Audrey Smith                                     Bureau of Diversity, Inclusion and Small Business   

Opportunities (BDISBO) 
 
Michael Sanders   CapTrust 
     michael.sanders@captrust.com 
 
Andrew Ness    SageView Advisory 
     4501 Highwoods Parkway, Suite 250  

Glen Allen VA 23060  
aness@sageviewadvisory.com 
 

Suzanne Bearden   Segal 
     sbearden@segalco.com 
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Jeffrey Boucek   Segal  Marco 

jboucek@segalmarco.com  
 
Christian Sevier   Segal  Marco 
     csevier@segalmarco.com  
     202.833.6488 
     
Vanessa Flynn   Segal 
     Vflynn@segalco.com 
     646-740-9581 
 
Tom Holloway    Momentum, Inc. 
     Management Consulting Company 
     (717) 281-1190 
     www.m-inc.com 
     tholloway@m-inc.com  
 
Tom Holloway    1 Alpha Consulting LLC 
     www.1alphaconsulting.com 
     Tom@1alphaconsulting.com   

 
 
 
Except as clarified and amended by this Addendum, the terms, conditions, specifications, and instructions of the 
solicitation and any previous solicitation addenda, remain as originally written. 
 
 
Respectfully, 
 
Name:  Cathy Gusler 
Title:  Issuing Officer 
Email:   cgusler@pa.gov 
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